Other liabilities 140 427 39 675 - 180 102

Total liabilities 19 298 477 21 428 562 11 40 727 050

Net balance sheet position 6 385 450 280 951 2 679 6 669 080
Less: derivative financial assets (543) (13 963) - (14 506)
Add: derivative financial liabilities 100 35 095 - 35 195

Net balance sheet position (net of derivatives) 6 385 007 302 083 2 679 6 689 769

Net off-balance sheet position 128 281 (148 970) - (20 689)

Total position 6 513 288 153 113 2 679 6 669 080

TRUST Investment Bank
Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements for the year ended December 31, 2007
(Thousands of Russian Roubles except otherwise stated)

50

Freely convertible currencies represent mainly US Dollar amounts, but also include currencies from other OECD
countries. Non-freely convertible amounts relate to currencies of CIS countries, excluding Russia.

An analysis of sensitivity of the Group’s net loss for the year and equity to changes in the foreign currency exchange
rates based on positions existing as at 31 December 2007 and 2006 and a simplified scenario of a 5% change in
USD and Euro to Russian Rouble exchange rates is as follows:

 2007 2006
 Net loss Equity Net loss Equity

5% appreciation of USD against RUR 31 290 31 290 2 472 2 472
5% depreciation of USD against RUR (31 290) (31 290) (2 472) (2 472)
5% appreciation of EUR against RUR (9 808) (9 808) (1 225) (1 225)
5% depreciation of EUR against RUR 9 808 9 808 1 225 1 225

Liquidity risk

Liquidity risk is the risk that the Group will encounter difficulty in raising funds to meet its financial commitments.
Liquidity risk exists when the maturities of assets and liabilities do not match. The matching and/or controlled
mismatching of the maturities and interest rates of assets and liabilities is fundamental to the management of the
Group. It is unusual for financial institutions ever to be completely matched since business transacted is often of an
uncertain term and of different types. An unmatched position potentially enhances profitability, but can also increase